WELLINGTON TOWNSHIP

Virginia Haynes Fiscal Officer PO Box 425 Wellington, Ohio 44090 Phone: (440) 647-7194

Fax: (440) 647-3814



BOARD OF TRUSTEES

David Fisher Fred Pitts Dr.William Spreng

LORAIN COUNTY OHIO

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Wellington Township Trustees will hold a public hearing on a proposed amendment change to the Wellington Township Zoning Resolution. The proposal was submitted to Trustees by the Wellington Township Zoning Commission. The hearing will be held at the Wellington Township meeting room, 105 Maple Street, Wellington Ohio on December 19th, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.

Proposed changes/additions include adding "Personal Care Services" to 5.01 PERMITTED USES pages 48, 49.

The text of the proposed amendment will be available for examination for a period of ten days from December 09, 2023 to December 18, 2023 at Herrick Memorial Library 101 Willard Memorial Square, Wellington Ohio.

A regular Trustee meeting will be held immediately following the Public Hearing at 7:15 p.m.

Submitted 12/06/23 Virginia Haynes Fiscal Officer Wellington Township